P.O. Date: 6/14/2016

AM02 - Texas A&M University

Purchase Order

Purchase Order Number

AM02-16-P019454

SHOW THIS NUMBER ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES AND SHIPPING PAPERS.

Vendor Number: 00032337
VEST Group LLC
E 1907 Ascension Blvd Ste 100
Arlington, TX 76006
D
O
R

INVOICING VENDOR SHALL SUBMIT AN ITEMIZED INVOICE SHOWING PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER. IF YOUR INVOICE IS NOT PROCESSED AS INSTRUCTED, PAYMENT MAY BE DELAYED.

PROVOST IT OFFICE Attn: Contact SIEB A. GREENE-BOOTH at (979)458-5216 **GSC** STE-1617 750 AGRONOMY RD Ρ 4481 TAMU COLLEGE STATION, TX 778434481 US O Email: sieb@tamu.edu Phone: (979) 458-5216 ATTN: FMO Accounts Payable 750 Agronomy Road - Suite 3101 В **6000 TAMU** Attn: Email invoices to invoices@tamu.edu Attn: Do not mail invoice if sending via email College Station, TX 778436000 USA Email: invoices@tamu.edu Phone: (979) 845-8362

Payment Terms: Net 30

Shipping Terms: F.O.B., Destination

Delivery Calendar Day(s) A.R.O.: 0

Freight Terms: Freight Allowed

Please login to Buy A&M to retrieve attachments associated with the Purchase Order.

Solicitation (Bid) No.:

Item #1

Class-Item 206-00

PowerEdge R730 Server (210-ACXU)

PowerEdge R730/R730xd Motherboard (591-BBCH)

Dell Hardware Limited Warranty Plus On Site Service (976-8706)

ProSupport: 7x24 HW / SW Tech Support and Assistance, 5 Year (976-8717)

ProSupport: Next Business Day Onsite Service After Problem Diagnosis,5 Year (976-8718)

Dell ProSupport. For tech support, visit http://www.dell.com/support or call 1-800- 945-3355 (989-3439)

On-Site Installation Declined (900-9997)

PowerEdge R730 Shipping (340-AKKB)

R730/xd PCle Riser 2, Center (330-BBCO)

R730 PCIe Riser 3, Left Alternate (330-BBCP)

R730/xd PCIe Riser 1, Right (330-BBCR)

QLogic 57810 Dual Port 10Gb Direct Attach/SFP+ Low Profile Network Adapter (540-BBBJ)

QLogic 2662, Dual Port 16GB Fibre Channel HBA, Low Profile (406-BBBC)

R730 GPU Installation Kit (490-BCDP)IDIA GRID K2 GPU (490-BBGY) QTY-2

SFP+, Short Range, Optical Tranceiver, LC Connector, 10Gb/1Gb (407-BBEQ) QTY-2

SFP+, Short Range, Optical Tranceiver, LC Connector, 10Gb and 1Gb compatible for Intel and Broadcom (407-BBEQ)

QLogic 57800 2x10Gb DA/SFP+ + 2x1Gb BT Network Daughter Card (540-BBBY)

VFlash, 16GB SD Card for iDRAC Enterprise (385-BBCC)

iDRAC8 Enterprise, integrated Dell Remote Access Controller, Enterprise (385-BBHO)

Chassis with up to 8, 2.5" Hard Drives (350-BBEN)

Bezel (350-BBEJ)

Performance BIOS Settings (384-BBBL)

RAID 0 for H330/H730/H730P (1-16 HDDs or SSDs) (780-BBJT)

PERC H730P Integrated RAID Controller, 2GB Cache (405-AAEH)

Intel Xeon E5-2690 v3 2.6GHz,30M Cache,9.60GT/s QPI,Turbo,HT,12C/24T (135W) Max Mem 2133MHz (338-BFFL)

Upgrade to Two Intel Xeon E5-2690 v3 2.6GHz,30M Cache,9.60GT/s QPI,Turbo,HT,12C/24T (135W) (374-BBGS)

32GB RDIMM, 2133 MT/s, Dual Rank, x4 Data Width (370-ABVW) QTY-16

2133MT/s RDIMMs (370-ABUF)

Performance Optimized (370-AAIP)

480GB Solid State Drive SAS Read Intensive MLC 12Gbps 2.5in Hot-plug Drive, PX04SR (400-AMBW) QTY-3

Electronic System Documentation and OpenManage DVD Kit, PowerEdge R730/xd (631-AAJG)

DVD+/-RW, SATA, Internal (429-AAPS)

ReadyRails Sliding Rails Without Cable Management Arm (770-BBBQ)

Dual, Hot-plug, Redundant Power Supply (1+1), 1100W (450-ADWM)

C13 to C14, PDU Style, 12 AMP, 2 Feet (.6m) Power Cord, North America (492-BBDH) QTY-2

SFP+, SR, Optical Transceiver, Intel, 10Gb-1Gb (407-BBVK) QTY-2

Internal Dual SD Module (330-BBCL)

Redundant SD Cards Enabled (385-BBCF)

16GB SD Card For IDSDM (385-BBII)

16GB SD Card For IDSDM (385-BBII)

No Operating System (619-ABVR)

No Media Required (421-5736)

VMware ESXi 6.0 U1 Embedded Image on Flash Media (634-BDXD)

DIMM Blanks for System with 2 Processors (370-ABWE)

Heatsink for GPUs PowerEdge R730 (374-BBHN) QTY-2

Quantity	Unit Price	UOM	Discount %	Total Discount Amt.	Tax Rate	Tax Amount	Freight	Total Cost
3.00	\$ 28,800.47	EA	0.00 %	\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 86,401.41

LN/FY/Account Code 1/16/02-GEOG-BLANK-290204-40004-8435----843507-N-AA-CD- Dollar Amount \$ 86,401.41

GF-S--

Item # 2 Class-Item 208-11

LC-LC 62.5/125 OM1 Duplex Multimode PVC Fiber Optic Cable - 10 ft

Quantity	Unit Price	UOM	Discount %	Total Discount Amt.	Tax Rate	Tax Amount	Freight	Total Cost
6.00	\$ 19.59	EA	0.00 %	\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 117.54

 LN/FY/Account Code
 Dollar Amount

 2/16/02-GEOG-BLANK-290204-40004-5761-----N-AA-CD-GE-S- \$ 117.54

TAX: \$ 0.00

FREIGHT: \$ 0.00

TOTAL: \$ 86,518.95

ANY EXCEPTIONS TO PRICING OR DESCRIPTION CONTAINED HEREIN MUST BE APPROVED BY THE TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY AGENCY PROCUREMENT OFFICE PRIOR TO SHIPPING.

The State of Texas is Exempt from all Federal Excise Taxes.

State and City Sales Tax Exemption Certificate: The A&M System claims an exemption from taxes under Chapter 20, Title 122A Revised Civil Statutes of Texas for purchase of tangible personal property described in this order, purchased from Vendor listed above as this property is being secured for the exclusive use of the State of Texas.

FAILURE TO DELIVER: If the Vendor fails to deliver these supplies by the promised delivery date or a reasonable time thereafter, without giving acceptable reasons for delay, or if supplies are rejected for failure to meet specifications, the State reserves the right to purchase specified supplies and equipment elsewhere, and charge the increase in price and cost of handling to the Vendor. No substitution or cancellations permitted without prior approval of The Texas A&M University System.

THE TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY SYSTEM TERMS AND CONDITIONS APPLY.

APPROVED

By: Clyde Oberg

Email: co@tamu.edu
Phone#: (979) 845-1042

(0,0) 0 10 10 12

BUYER